
                        CV and scientific                                               

  

- Full name and surname: Mona Zuhair Hussein , Taha al - Bayati. 

- The place and date of birth: Baquba. 12/12/1976 

- Certificate:    M.A.                             Date obtained: 06/01/2005 

- Major: Date 

- Specialization: Methods of teaching history. 

- Academic title:    Assistant Professor                           The date of obtaining 

the title: 07/04/2016 

- The number of years of service in higher education.   10 years 

- The number of years of service outside of higher education: There is no 

- E - mail: mklial@yahoo.com 

- The donor for a Bachelor 's degree : College of Education for Human 

Sciences / University of Diyala. 

- Donor master 's degree : College of Education for Human 

Sciences / University of Diyala. 

- Donor Ph.D. : 

- The title of the thesis: The effect of using a strategy Posner conceptual change in 

the students of the fourth grade year in an article the Arab - Muslim history. 

  

- The title of his doctoral thesis: 

  

  



Positions: 

T Function Workplace From - to 

1 The lesson History Department / Collegeof Basic 

Education 

University of Diyala 

2006 

2 Department 
decision 

Department of Geography /College of Basic 

Education 

University of Diyala 

2007-2009 

3 The lesson Department of Geography /College of Basic 

Education 

University of Diyala 

2 007-2013 

4 The lesson Department of History /College of Basic 

Education 

University of Diyala 

2013-2016 

5       

6       

- Universities or institutes that studied 

T University / Institute From - to Notes 

1 University of Diyala 2006- 2016   

2       

3       

  

- Courses that he taught. 

T the University the 

college 

Section Subject school 

year 

1 Diyala University Faculty of 

Basic 

Education 

Geographical Teaching methods GENERAL 2006   

2 University of Diyala Basic 
Education 

Geographical Foundations of Education 2007 

3 = = =       Methodology and analysis of 

the book 

2008 

4 = = Date         Foundationsof Education 2016 

5           

6           

  

- Courses developed by or contribute to its development. 

T the 

University 

the college Section Subject school year 



            

            

            

            

            

            

  

  

  

- Supervision of the messages and Alotarih. 

T the 

University 

the college Section The message address or 

Thesis 

school 

year 

1 Diyala Basic 
Education 

         Date               The impact of strategy 
Interviewed Tricycle 
Steps in the development of 
Creative thinking 
When the second grade students 
Average in 
History. 
  

  

2016 

            

            

            

  

  

  

  

- Scientific conferences, seminars and workshops in which they participated. 

T Address Place Type of participatio

n 

(Search -
attendance) 

the 

yea

r 

1 CFA 

Seventh Scientific 
Conference ( OIC ) of the College of Basi

c Education / Universityof Diyala 

College of Basi
c Education 
University 

Diyala 

Presence 2016 

2         



3         

4         

5         

6 

  

        

7         

8         

9         

1
0 

        

1
1 

        

1
2 

        

1
3 

        

1
4 

        

  

- Sessions in which they participated and hosted by. 

T Course Title Place the year 

1       

2       

3       

  

  

  

  

- Research projects in the field of specialization to serve the community 

or the environment and the development of education. 

T Research Title Publishing place        the 

year 

1               The effect of using public summaries 

in the collection of the fourth year students and their 

Journal of Conquest 2010 



motivation to learn history. 

2 The impact of the use of strategic Monroe and Slater 
in the development of critical thinking skills 

Fourth grade students in literary history. 

Journal of Conquest 2011 

3 Pedagogical teaching materials from the 
standpoint of the problems of students of 

the Facultyof Education and Basic 

And proposed solutions to them. 

Journal of Diyala 2012 

  
4 

  

The effect of using short reports 
in the collection of students of the first grade 
average 

In the subject of the history of ancient Iraq. 

Faculty of Education 
Journal 
The UNU 

Mustansiriya 

2015 

  
5 

Effectiveness of the way between the contrasting 
events for second grade students 
in the Mediterranean 

Hypertext Arab - Muslim history. 

Journal of Conquest 2015 

6 Problems faced by the students of the fifth grade 
from the viewpoint 

Teachers in history. 

Malaysian Journal 2015 

7 The effect of using strategic plateau 
in the collectionof second grade students average 

In history. 

Magazine format 2016 

8       

9       

10       

  

- International journals and magazines ( imapact factors ) By the publishing them. 

T                         Name of 

the magazine 

         Country            Research 

Title 

Number 

who 

published 

it 

         the 

year 

  Malaysian Journal Malaysia Problems 
facing the class 

The fifth of primary 
teachers 
perspective 

In history. 

Chahar 2015 

            

            

            

  



- Membership of the local and international scientific bodies. 

T           Organization 

Name 

National /International Join 

Date 

Still a member / end 

organic 

       Notes 

1           

2           

3           

  

  

- Creations or activities where he got 

his (awards / certificates of appreciation / books thanks) 

T Type creativit

yOr activity 

What got 

him (award /certificate of appreciation /lett

er of thanks) 

Donor Event Title Or 

creativity 

        t

he 

year 

11
1 
11
1 

    Kkkk 

commission 
Examination 

                Letter of thanks BL 
Colle
ge 

                To the 

Committee on Exami
nation 

2007 

2 

2 

               = = = = 2009 

3 

3 

= = = = 2014 

4           

  
5 

  

          

6           

  
7 

          

  
8 

          

9           

  

- Authoring and translation. 

T The title of the Publishing Year of Number of prints Systematic / non-



book Name Publication  systematic 

1           

2           

3           

4           

5           

6           

  

- Languages fluently. 

1. Arab 

2. 

3. 

  

Contributions to community service. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Other Activities 

1. 

2 - 
1 
  

 


