

#### CV and scientific

- Full name and surname: Mona Zuhair Hussein, Taha al - Bayati.

- The place and date of birth: Baquba. 12/12/1976

- Certificate: M.A. Date obtained: 06/01/2005

- Major: Date

- Specialization: Methods of teaching history.

- Academic title: Assistant Professor The date of obtaining

the title: 07/04/2016

- The number of years of service in higher education. 10 years

- The number of years of service outside of higher education: There is no

- E - mail: mklial@yahoo.com

- The donor for a Bachelor 's degree : College of Education for Human Sciences / University of Diyala.
- Donor master 's degree : College of Education for Human Sciences / University of Diyala.
- Donor Ph.D.:
- The title of the thesis: The effect of using a strategy Posner conceptual change in the students of the fourth grade year in an article the Arab Muslim history.
- The title of his doctoral thesis:

#### **Positions:**

T	Function	Workplace	From - to
1	The lesson	History Department / Collegeof Basic Education University of Diyala	2006
2	Department decision	Department of Geography /College of Basic Education University of Diyala	2007-2009
3	The lesson	Department of Geography /College of Basic Education University of Diyala	2 007-2013
4	The lesson	Department of History /College of Basic Education University of Diyala	2013-2016
5			
6			

#### - Universities or institutes that studied

T	University / Institute	From - to	Notes
1	University of Diyala	2006- 2016	
2			
3			

### - Courses that he taught.

T	the University	the	Section	Subject	school
		college			year
1	Diyala University	Faculty of	Geographical	Teaching methods GENERAL	2006
		Basic			
		Education			
2	University of Diyala	Basic	Geographical	Foundations of Education	2007
		Education			
3	=	=	=	Methodology and analysis $of $	2008
				the book	
4	=	=	Date	Foundationsof Education	2016
5					
6					

### - Courses developed by or contribute to its development.

T	the	the college	Section	Subject	school year
	University				

- Supervision of the messages and Alotarih.

T	the University	the college	Section	The message address or Thesis	school year
1	Diyala	Basic Education	Date	The impact of strategy Interviewed Tricycle Steps in the development of Creative thinking When the second grade students Average in History.	2016

-  $\boldsymbol{Scientific\ conferences}, \boldsymbol{seminars\ and\ workshops}$  in  $\boldsymbol{which\ they\ participated}.$ 

T	Address	Place	Type of participatio	the
			n	yea
			(Search -	r
			attendance)	
1	CFA Seventh Scientific Conference (OIC) of the College of Basi c Education / University of Diyala	College of Basi c Education University Diyala	Presence	2016
2				

3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
1		
0		
1		
1		
1		
2		
1		
3		 
1		 
4		

- Sessions in which they participated and hosted by.

T	Course Title	Place	the year
1			
2			
3			

- Research projects in the field of specialization to serve the community or the environment and the development of education.

T	Research Title	<b>Publishing place</b>	the
			year
1	The effect of using public summaries	Journal of Conquest	2010
	in the collection of the fourth year students and their		

	motivation to learn history.		
2	The impact of the use of strategic Monroe and Slater in the development of critical thinking skills Fourth grade students in literary history.	Journal of Conquest	2011
3	Pedagogical teaching materials from the standpoint of the problems of students of the Facultyof Education and Basic And proposed solutions to them.	Journal of Diyala	2012
4	The effect of using short reports in the collection of students of the first grade average In the subject of the history of ancient Iraq.	Faculty of Education Journal The UNU Mustansiriya	2015
5	Effectiveness of the way between the contrasting events for second grade students in the Mediterranean Hypertext Arab - Muslim history.	Journal of Conquest	2015
6	Problems faced by the students of the fifth grade from the viewpoint Teachers in history.	Malaysian Journal	2015
7	The effect of using strategic plateau in the collection of second grade students average In history.	Magazine format	2016
8			
9			
10			

# - International journals and magazines ( imapact factors ) By the publishing them.

Т	Name of the magazine	Country	Research Title	Number who published it	the year
	Malaysian Journal	Malaysia	Problems facing the class The fifth of primary teachers perspective In history.	Chahar	2015

- Membership of the local and international scientific bodies.

T	Organization Name	National /International	Still a member / end organic	Notes
1				
2				
3				

- Creations or activities where he got his (awards / certificates of appreciation / books thanks)

T	Type creativit	What got	Donor	<b>Event Title Or</b>	t
•	yOr activity	him (award /certificate of appreciation /lett	Donoi	creativity	he
	JOI activity	er of thanks)		Cicativity	year
11	Kkkk	Letter of thanks	BL	To the	2007
		Letter of thanks	Colle	Committee on Exami	2007
1	commission				
11	Examination		ge	nation	
1					
2	=	=	=	=	2009
2					
3	=	=	=	=	2014
3					
4					
l_					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					

- Authoring and translation.

T	The title of the	Publishing	Year of	<b>Number</b> of <b>prints</b>	Systematic / non-
---	------------------	------------	---------	--------------------------------	-------------------

	book	Name	Publication	systematic
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				

_	Languages	fluently	
---	-----------	----------	--

1. Arab	
---------	--

2.

3.

## Contributions to community service.

1.

2.

3.

#### **Other Activities**

1.

2 -

1